© 2012 Steve Marschner
CS6640 Computational Photography
5. Digital image sensing
1
Cornell CS6640 Fall 2012
Fundamental process
2
• Detect photons via photoelectric effect

• Hybrid video cameras with high resolution stills
• Detailed feature extraction for smart cameras
Ordering Information
Table 1: Available Part Numbers
Part Number Description
MT9P031I12STC 48-pin iLCC 7 deg
MT9P031I12STD 48-pin iLCC ES demo
MT9P031I12STH 48-pin iLCC headboard
Table 2: Key Performance Parameters
The 5Mp CMOS image sensor features Aptina’s break-
through low-noise CMOS imaging technology that
achieves CCD image quality (based on signal-to-noise
ratio and low-light sensitivity) while maintaining the
inherent size, cost, and integration advantages of
CMOS.
General Description
The Aptina® MT9P031 is a 1/2.5-inch CMOS active-
pixel digital image sensor with an active imaging pixel
array of 2592H x 1944V. It incorporates sophisticated
camera functions on-chip such as windowing, column
and row skip mode, and snapshot mode. It is program-